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Date Session 1 8:50am ET = extra time Session 2 11:50am ET = extra time 

B Monday 20th October Mathematics Paper 1: Non-calculator (1h 30m, 1h 53m ET) History Paper 3: Weimar and Nazi Germany (1h 30m, 1h 53m ET) 

B Tuesday 21st October English Language Paper 2  (1h 45m, 2h 11m ET) 
Combined Science Biology Paper 1 (1h 15m, 1h 34m ET) 

Separate Science Biology Paper 1 (1h 45m, 2h 11m ET) 

B Wednesday 22nd October Mathematics Paper 2: Calculator (1h 30m, 1h 53m ET) Geography Paper 1: Physical Geography (1h 30m, 1h 53m ET) 

B Thursday 23rd October English Literature Paper 1 (1h 45m, 2h 11m ET) 
French & German Writing  

Foundation (1h 15m, 1h 34m ET) / Higher (1h 20m, 1h 40m ET) 

Friday 24th October: INSET day 

Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October:  HALF TERM 

A Monday 3rd November 
Combined Science Chemistry Paper 1 (1h 15m, 1h 34m ET) 

Separate Science Chemistry Paper 1 (1h 45m, 2h 11m ET) 

Computer Science Computational Thinking (1h 30m, 1h 53m ET) 

Drama Component 3: Interpreting Theatre (1h 30m, 1h 53m ET) 

Physical Education (1h 15m, 1h 34m ET) 

A Tuesday 4th November 
Religious Studies (1h 45, 2h 11m ET) 

Business (1h 30m, 1h 53m ET) 

French & German Listening  

Foundation (45m, 56m ET) 

Higher (1h, 1h 15m ET) 

A Wednesday 5th November Mathematics Paper 3: Calculator (1h 30m, 1h 53m ET) 

French & German Reading  

Foundation (45m, 56m ET), Higher (1h, 1h 15m ET) 

Design Technology (2h, 2h 30m ET)  

Hospitality & Catering (1h 20m, 1h 40m ET) 

A Thursday 6th November 
Combined Science Physics : Paper 1 (1h 15m, 1h 34m ET) 

Separate Science Physics : Paper 1 (1h 45m, 2h 11m ET) 

Film Studies (2h, 2h 30m ET) 

Health & Social Care – (1h 15m, 1h 34m ET) 

Travel & Tourism (2h, 2h 30m ET) 

Music Appraising (1h 15m, 1h 34m ET)  

A Friday 7th November Catch up day. Aim to catch students up throughout the series to ensure 100% completion of exams. 

Please note that GCSE Art & Design and Photography also require 5 hours, this is scheduled outside of this mock window.  
GCSE Art & Design will not report a ‘mock grade’ but a 'predicted' grade.  

 

http://www.plymstockschool.org.uk/

